Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary

Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Newman
Name of County: Stanislaus

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 349,563
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 252,563
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 97,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 349,563
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 349,563
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) -
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 349,563
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 349,563
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 349,563
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: \) % Q‘“A—(u\n\g
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. o %@3 /@Q 7 I!Zs-f /'Lf
Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B Cc D E F G H ! J K L ] N (o]
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total

$ 8,248,412 $ -1 $ -1 $ $ 252,563 | $ 97,000 | § 349,563
1/1997 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or |12/2/1997 8/1/2027 US Bank Bond Payment Project No. 1 2,961,759 N 192,563 $ 192,563

2|ABX4-36 SERAF Payments SERAF/ERAF 5/1/2010 8/1/2027 Newman LMIHF - 74 LMIHF loan to RDA from SERAF Project No. 1 485,822 N

Payments
3|Borrowed Funds from Cash Pool City/County Loans  |6/30/2010 8/1/12027 City of Newman Negative Cash Position Project No. 1 7 282 N
On or Before 6/27/11
4| LMIH Project w/ Housing Authority |OPA/DDA/Constructi |3/1/2011 71172017 Housing Authority Housing Authority 60 units of LMIH Project No. 1 200,000 N - $ _
on
6|Loan from Stanislaus County for City/County Loans 1/1/2010 3/1/2018 Stanislaus County Stanislaus Cnty Economic Dev. Bank |Project No. 1 240,000 N 60,000 $ 60,000
Plaza On or Before 6/27/11 Loan
7|Employee Costs - Estimated Admin Costs 6/28/2011 8/1/2028 Employees of Agency Payroll Costs Project No. 1 2,255,998 N 70,000] $ 70,000
8| Project Administration Costs - Estim. |Admin Costs 6/28/2011 8/1/2028 City of Newman Project Administration Costs - Gen Project No. 1 1,346,401 N 7.000] $ 7,000
Alloc

9|Audit and Financial Reports - Estim. |Admin Costs 6/28/2011 8/1/2028 Clendenin Bird & Co., P.C. |Audit Services Project No. 1 157,800 N 7,000] $ 7,000
10| Theatre Operation - Estimated Admin Costs 6/28/2011 8/1/2028 City of Newman Maintenance of Theatre Project No. 1 146,000 N 8,000 8,000
12|Industrial Park Oper - Estimated Admin Costs 6/28/2011 8/1/2028 PG&E Gas & Electric for Industrial Park Project No. 1 83,400 N 5,000 5,000

R R el R Rl R R Ry R R R e R Ry R Y Ry Ry R R R Ry A Py RN Y A P P R i




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B c D E F L G H I

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
on or before on or after balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Non-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 balances retained bond payment Interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the
Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 254,206 - (265,262)

$254,206 is Bond Reserve Requirement

2 |Revenue/lncome (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution $11,501 is Rev from outstanding loans. $1,080 is
from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013 1,080 - 11,501 221,505 [Int on Bond Reserve Account.

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the

ot A DDA

$2,193 was pmt for Prior Period accrued
- - 2,193 261,622 |invoices.

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A 255,286 . -

$ 255,286 is Bond Reserve Reguirement

5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
Note that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report of No entry required
PPAs.

6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtOG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ - % -1 s -ls s (255,955)

R4

(40,117)

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)

(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,andH=5 +8) s 255286 | § s s s (255,955)| § -

8 [Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 - - 205,008

9 |Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)
2,382 - 205,008

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B 252,904 - -

11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ $ $ s -1$ (255,955)

<

(40,117)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments {PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between therr actual avallable funding and therr actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period  The amount of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the

ROPS 13-14A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 14-15A by the SA to Finance and the
CAC  Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to the manner in which they
calculate the PPA  Also note that the admin amounts do not need to be listed at the line item ievel and may be entered as a

county auditor-controlier (CAC) and the State Controller lump sum
A B c ‘ D E ‘ F G ‘ H 1 ‘ J ‘ K ’ L ‘ ) ‘ N o P Q R | s T u ‘ v ‘ w X ‘ ¥ ‘ z I AR AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
Net CAC Non-
Net SA Non-Admin Admin and Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to (Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 14-15A Offset ROPS 14-15A
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF) Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC Requested RPTTF)
Available Available Difference
(f total actual
(ROPS 13-14A Difference (ROPS 13-14A exceeds total
distributed + all other Net Lesser of (If Kis lessthan L, distnibuted + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the Net Lesser of Net Lesser of
Project Name / available as of Authorized / the difference s available as of Authorized / total difference is | Net Difference Authorized / Authorized /
item#  Debt Obligation | Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authonized Actual Authorized 07/113) Available Actual zero) Authorized 07/113) Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments Available Actual Difference Available Actual Difference Net Difference CAC Comments
s 3 - S $ 191008 |§ 191,008 | $ 191,008 | $ 191,008 | § -|s 82556 | § 30497 30497 | § 70614 | 5 -1s - s - 5 ‘
1 | 1997 Tax Allocatian - - - 191.008 191,008 | § 191.008 191.008 | $ - $ -
2 | ABX4-36 SERAF - - - - 5 - s - s -
3 | Borrowed Funds $ -8 E -
from Cash Pool s
4 | LMIH Project w/ $ 3 $ -
Housing Authorrty
5 | Fee Offset Fund - - - N 3 N s B B .
6 | Loan from % $ %
Stanislaus County
for Plaza
7 | Employee Costs - - 3 $ 64,556 58,509 $
Eshimaled
8 | Project - $ $ 5,000 5,095 $
Administration Cosls |
- Estim
9 | Audit and Financial $ $ - 6,350 $
Reporls - Estim
10 | Theatre Operation - 3 - $ 4250 5,398 $
Estimated
11 | Property Tax Admin $ $ $
- Estimated
12 | Industrial Park Oper $ $ 2,400 1,612 3 -

- Estimated




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Item #

©

-
-0

[N
N

ooi\l ouicn‘A w l\)tA

Industrial park operation costs. Execution date is date Governor signed ABx1-26

Notes/Comments
Bonds expire 8/1/2027, Prmcupal and Interest payment on this ROPS

Not enough RPTTF to pay SERAF on this ROPS B -
‘Ongomg since 2009/2010 RDA/SA has been in negatlve cash posmon -

Next payment is during 14-15B period -
Fee offset fund expired on 12/31/2013. DOF approved on all ROPS except for ROPS 13-14A.
Loan payment due each July 1

| Estimated employee costs. Execution date is date Governor signed ABx1-26

Projected General Admin Costs. Execution date is date Governor signed ABx1-26

‘Execution date is date Governor signed ABx1-26

Estmated Theatre costs. Execution date i is date Governor signed ABx1 26
Property Tax Admin Costs now removed prior to RPTTF distribution.




